# "SUNSHINE" MEETING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Common Council of the City of Terre Haute will hold a public hearing in the City Hall Courtroom on Thursday, September 7, 2017 at 6:00pm for the purpose of considering the following:

#### **AGENDA**

Meetings of the Terre Haute City Council are recorded and broadcast on Time Warner Cable Television. City Council meeting videos may also be available for viewing on the City's website. Your attendance at this public meeting may result in the recording and broadcast of your image and/or voice. By remaining in the room, you are giving your permission to be recorded and televised.

# **GENERAL ORDINANCE 7, 2017 AS AMENDED**

Amending City Code, Chapter 2, Article 9, Section 2-117, Police Pension Fund <Azar>

# **RESOLUTION 17, 2017**

Designating an area commonly identified as 1450 Wabash Avenue and 1451 Eagle Street, Terre Haute, Indiana as an Economic Revitalization Area for the purpose of a Nine (9) Year Real Property Tax Abatement (Miller Parrot Lofts, LP) <For Confirmation> <Crossen>

#### SPECIAL ORDINANCE 33, 2017

Rezoning of property located at 1450 Wabash Avenue and 1451 Eagle Street < Crossen>

#### **SPECIAL ORDINANCE 34, 2017**

Rezoning of property located at 1387 Wheeler Avenue < Auler >

### **SPECIAL ORDINANCE 35, 2017**

Authorizing the issuance of Indiana Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Silver Birch of Terre Haute Project) <Nasser>

### **RESOLUTION 14, 2017**

Designating an area commonly identified as 4400 Maple Avenue, Terre Haute, Indiana as an Economic Revitalization Area for the purpose of a Ten (10) Year Personal Property Tax Abatement (GATX Corporation) <For Adoption> <Nasser>

# **RESOLUTION 15, 2017**

Designating an area commonly identified as 4400 Maple Avenue, Terre Haute, Indiana as an Economic Revitalization Area for the purpose of a Ten (10) Year Real Property Tax Abatement (GATX Corporation) <For Adoption> <Nasser>

#### **RESOLUTION 18, 2017**

Designating an area commonly identified as 1001, 1009 and 1025 Wabash Avenue, Terre Haute, Indiana as an Economic Revitalization Area for the purpose of an Eight (8) Year Real Property Tax Abatement (Priser Properties LLC) <For Adoption> <Crossen>

# **RESOLUTION 19, 2017**

Designating an area commonly identified as 1055 South Hunt Street, Terre Haute, Indiana as an Economic Revitalization Area for the purpose of a Ten (10) Year Personal Property Tax Abatement (Tri-Aerospace LLC) <For Adoption> <Elliott>

# Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk

ATTENDANCE			
	Present	Absent	
Auler			
Azar			
Crossen			
DeBaun			
Elliott			
Garrison			
Morris			
Nasser			
Nation			
TOTA	AL:		

	YES	NO
Auler		
Azar		
Crossen		
DeBaun		
Elliott		
Garrison		
Morris		
Nation		
Nasser		
TOTAL:		
Motion:	•	•
Second:		

	YES	NO
Auler		
Azar		
Crossen		
DeBaun		
Elliott		
Garrison		
Morris		
Nation		
Nasser		
ТО	TAL:	
Motion:		·
Second:		

		YES	NO
Auler			
Azar			
Crossen			
DeBaun			
Elliott			
Garrison			
Morris			
Nation			
Nasser			
	TOTAL:		
Motion:			
Second:			

	YES	NO
Auler		
Azar		
Crossen		
DeBaun		
Elliott		
Garrison		
Morris		
Nation		
Nasser		
TOTAL:		
Motion:		
Second:		

ADJOURN			
		YES	NO
Auler			
Azar			
Crossen			
DeBaun			
Elliott			
Garrison			
Morris			
Nation			
Nasser			
	TOTAL:		
Motion:	·		
Second:			